

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 347 OF 2010

SHAYISTA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASIRUL AZAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.
Till further orders, there shall be stay of the
execution proceedings.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master