

XITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 347 OF 2010

SHAYISTA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASIRUL AZAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter  
praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master